ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

EXCESS CREDIT
SURCHARGE

2025-26 WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

Operating Fee

Building Fee
Maximum S & A
Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee

Building Fee
Maximum S & A
Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee

Building Fee
Maximum S & A
Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee

Building Fee
Maximum S & A
Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee Only

LOWER DIVISION

UPPER DIVSION

RESIDENTS NONRESIDENTS NONRESIDENTS RESIDENTS NONRESIDENTS NONRESIDENTS
OUT-OF-STATE INTERNATIONAL OUT-OF-STATE INTERNATIONAL
Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$3,865.50 $3,865.50 $9,628.35 $6,807.90 $6,807.90 $20,126.70
$544.80 $1,129.35 $1,129.35 $544.80 $1,129.35 $1,129.35
$524.85 $524.85 $524.85 $524.85 $524.85 $524.85
$4,935.15 $5,519.70 $11,282.55 $7,877.55 $8,462.10 $21,780.90
$1,288.50 $1,288.50 $3,209.45 $2,269.30 $2,269.30 $6,708.90
$181.60 $376.45 $376.45 $181.60 $376.45 $376.45
$174.95 $174.95 $174.95 $174.95 $174.95 $174.95
$1,645.05 $1,839.90 $3,760.85 $2,625.85 $2,820.70 $7,260.30

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$102.95
$15.44

$13.57
$131.96

$102.95
$34.42

$13.57
$150.94

$291.31
$34.42

$13.57
$339.30

$226.93
$15.44

$13.57
$255.94

$226.93
$34.42

$13.57
$274.92

$670.89
$34.42

$13.57
$718.88

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18

$51.80 $51.80 $59.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5.44 $6.45 $6.45 $5.44 $6.45 $6.45
$7.85 $7.85 $7.85 $7.85 $7.85 $7.85
$65.09 $66.10 $73.57 $13.29 $14.30 $14.30
19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$118.39 $118.39 $325.73 $242.37 $242.37 $705.31




