2025-26 WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

		LOWER DIVISION			UPPER DIVSION		
		RESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS	RESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS
			OUT-OF-STATE	INTERNATIONAL		OUT-OF-STATE	INTERNATIONAL
		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter			Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter		
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	\$3,865.50	\$3,865.50	\$9,628.35	\$6,807.90	\$6,807.90	\$20,126.70
	Building Fee Maximum S & A	\$544.80	\$1,129.35	\$1,129.35	\$544.80	\$1,129.35	\$1,129.35
	Fee	<u>\$524.85</u>	<u>\$524.85</u>	<u>\$524.85</u>	<u>\$524.85</u>	<u>\$524.85</u>	<u>\$524.85</u>
	Tuition and Fees	\$4,935.15	\$5,519.70	\$11,282.55	\$7,877.55	\$8,462.10	\$21,780.90
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee	\$1,288.50	\$1,288.50	\$3,209.45	\$2,269.30	\$2,269.30	\$6,708.90
	Building Fee Maximum S & A	\$181.60	\$376.45	\$376.45	\$181.60	\$376.45	\$376.45
	Fee	<u>\$174.95</u>	<u>\$174.95</u>	<u>\$174.95</u>	<u>\$174.95</u>	<u>\$174.95</u>	<u>\$174.95</u>
	Tuition and Fees	\$1,645.05	\$1,839.90	\$3,760.85	\$2,625.85	\$2,820.70	\$7,260.30
		1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$102.95	\$102.95	\$291.31	\$226.93	\$226.93	\$670.89
	Building Fee Maximum S & A	\$15.44	\$34.42	\$34.42	\$15.44	\$34.42	\$34.42
	Fee	<u>\$13.57</u>	<u>\$13.57</u>	<u>\$13.57</u>	<u>\$13.57</u>	<u>\$13.57</u>	<u>\$13.57</u>
	Tuition and Fees	\$131.96	\$150.94	\$339.30	\$255.94	\$274.92	\$718.88
		Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18			Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18		
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$51.80	\$51.80	\$59.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PER CREDIT							
	Building Fee Maximum S & A	\$5.44	\$6.45	\$6.45	\$5.44	\$6.45	\$6.45
	Fee	<u>\$7.85</u>	<u>\$7.85</u>	<u>\$7.85</u>	<u>\$7.85</u>	<u>\$7.85</u>	<u>\$7.85</u>
	Tuition and Fees	\$65.09	\$66.10	\$73.57	\$13.29	\$14.30	\$14.30
EXCESS CREDIT							
SURCHARGE		<u> 19+ Credits</u>	<u>19+ Credits</u>	<u>19+ Credits</u>	<u>19+ Credits</u>	<u>19+ Credits</u>	<u>19+ Credits</u>
	Operating Fee Only	\$118.39	\$118.39	\$325.73	\$242.37	\$242.37	\$705.31